
 
 

 

Minutes 
NTU IRB Discussion & Vote Meeting for Student Presentations made 4-22-2022 

 
Undergraduate & Graduate Student Research Proposals 

 
Committee Meeting 4/25/2022 started at 4:30pm 

In attendance:  
Sheena Begay, Dr. Palmer Netongo, Dr. Peter Romine, Dr. Franklin Sage, Dr. Jennifer Wheeler 

The Board discussed the research proposal presentations made by the 8 students on Friday 4/22/2022 
covering the following topics: 

1. Human Subject Research using surveys and interviews of the research participants. 
2. Human Subject Research using Human Blood or Saliva. 
3. Animal Research using materials collected from live animals. 
4. Research using Butchured Animal Products purchased from retail grocery and food. 

Five members present, six required for quorrum. 
 
Dr. Wheeler made a motion to: 

• “Approve the research proposals of the 8 students with the faculty mentor responsible for 
providing oversight of the research to protect the human participants and the animal subjects and  
to obtain permission to have IHS staff collect the Human Blood and Saliva.  
 

• Sheena seconded the motion. 
 

• The NTU IRB will have discussion and vote through email on 4/26/2022. 
  

Actual Order of Student Presentations 

Major Student Name Student email Start Time 

Biology Chelsie Whitewater chelsie.whitewater@student.navajotech.edu 10:33 AM 

Biology Darlene Wilson d.wilson01@student.navajotech.edu 10:48 AM 

Dine’ Studies Brandon James  10:59 AM 

Biology Zabari Bell zabari.bell@student.navajotech.edu 11:12 AM 

Dine’ Studies Anna Scott anna.scott@student.navajotech.edu 11:17 PM 

Dine’ Studies Reada Jones-Claw reada.jones-claw@student.navajotech.edu 11:25 PM 

Dine’ Studies Sheila Goldtooth sheila.goldtooth@student.navajotech.edu 11:35 PM 

Biology Oscar White o.white@student.navajotech.edu 11:44 AM 
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